ORDINANCENo. 3188531

Extend term of contract with Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP, for federal lobbying. (Ordinance;
amend Contract No. 30004029)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

1.

The City of Portland requires the services of a contractor working in Washington,
DC to advise the City and perform other services for the City with respect to
interactions with the federal government.

The City’s current contract with Squire Patton Boggs (US), LLP expires on
August 31, 2017.

In April 2017, the Office of Government Relations issued a request for proposals
seeking responses from individuals or firms with demonstrated experience in
federal government representation to cities, similar in size and issues to the City
of Portland. The request for proposal process yielded insufficient number of
proposers to be deemed adequate for competitive purposes, correspondingly the
request for proposal (RFP) has been cancelled.

The current contract should be extended until October 31, 2017, to allow for the
completion of a new process to solicit a more robust competitive RFP.

The extension of the current contract will allow for continuing representation for
the City of Portland in Washington, DC to the Oregon Congressional delegation,
other key members of congress and committees, the Executive Branch, and our
partners at national organizations during this RFP process.

The City budget for FY 2017-18 identifies sufficient funds for an extension of the
contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Government Relations are authorized

a.
to execute an amendment to Contract No. 30004029 with Squire Patton Boggs
(US), LLP in a form similar to the contract attached as Exhibit A.
Passed by the Council: JUL 2 ¢ 2017 Mary Hull Caballero
Auditgr of the City of Portland
Prepared by: By: M
Nils Tillstrom

Deputy



ORDINANCE NO.

B28 849

Agenda No.

Title

188031

Extend term of contract with Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP, for federal lobbying. (Ordinance;

amend Contract No. 30004029)

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED

Commissioner/Auditor:

Mayor Ted Wheeler

JUL 11 ZU17

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL

Mayor—Finance and Administration -
Wheeler

Mary Hull Caballero
Auditor of the City of Portland

o L. S
Position 1/Utilities - Fritz By: K S \//Z/C//\/l/‘vt/u,-——/
Position 2/Works - Fish < Deputy
Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman
ACTION TAKEN:
Position 4/Safety - Eudaly _
BUREAU APPROVAL JUL 2 0.2017 pagsep To SEcoND Reantse JUL 26 2017

Bureau: Office of Government
Relations
Bureau Head: Elizabeth Edwards

Prepared by: Nils Tillstrom
Date Prepared: July 13, 2017

Impact Statement
Completed X Amends Budget O

Portland Policy Document
If “Yes” requires City Policy paragraph stated
in document.

Yes [ No

City Auditor Office Approval:
required for Code Ordinances

City Attorney Approval:
;e uired for confract, cm
.

Coungl Meeting Date July 19,
2017

9:30 AM

AGENDA

TIME CERTAIN [
Start time:

Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA

COMMISSIONERS VOTED

CONSENT X~ '“Lo \\@ck

REGULAR [

Total amount of time needed: 10 minutes

(for presentation, testimony and discussion)

AS FOLLOWS:
YEAS NAYS

1. Fritz 1. Fritz e
2. Fish 2. Fish auma
3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman \/
4. Eudaly 4. Eudaly v
Wheeler

Wheeler \/




